

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
177	16/04/2024	Other	Seeking report defined by Article 84 of Directive 2014/24/EU concerning tender.	Refused - S15(1)(a)	13/05/2024
178	17/04/2024	Business/Interest Group	Seeking details of invoices provided by a transgender equality network over the previous 5 years	Granted	29/04/2024
179	16/05/2024	Other	Seeking information on appointment of a service provider providing professional services to IADT	Refused - S15(1)(a)	10/06/2024
180	29/05/2024	Other	Seeking information on any services provided to IADT by a list of companies	Granted	11/06/2024
181	18/09/2024	Business/Interest Group	Seeking a breakdown of the fees, including fees charged to international and home students	Granted	09/10/2024
182	07/10/2024	Business/Interest Group	Seeking information on planned ICT procurements	Refused - S15(1)(a)	21/10/2024
183	07/10/2024	Business/Interest Group	For completion of a questionnaire regarding devices deployed at IADT	Granted	21/10/2024
184	14/11/2024	Other	Seeking records relating to the Honorary Fellow Awards that were awarded at the Ceremony of Conferring in November 2024	Granted	12/12/2024

The **CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE** is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**

3. Oireachtas/Public Representatives,
4. Staff
5. Client
6. Others

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.